RESOLUTION NO. 2022-17

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HEWITT, TEXAS, AMENDING AND APPROVING THE CITY OF HEWITT INVESTMENT POLICY; AND DETERMINING THAT THE MEETING AT WHICH THIS RESOLUTION IS PASSED WAS NOTICED AND HAS BEEN OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AS REQUIRED BY LAW

- **WHEREAS**, the Hewitt City Council adopted an Investment Policy governing investment of City funds in compliance with the Public Funds Investment Act; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Public Funds Investment Act requires that an annual review of public fund investment policies and strategies be conducted; and
- **WHEREAS**, amendments to the Investment Policy are required by the Public Funds Investment Act to be approved by the Hewitt City Council; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City's Investment Advisors, the City Manager, and the Finance Director, have reviewed the Investment Policy and are in agreement that it is of benefit to the City of Hewitt to amend the Investment Policy; and
- **WHEREAS,** the attached Investment Policy amends the City's former Investment Policy and complies with the Public Funds Investment Act, and authorizes the investment of City funds in safe and prudent investments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HEWITT, TEXAS:

- **SECTION 1**. The facts and recitations contained in the above preamble of this Resolution are hereby incorporated for all purposes.
- **SECTION 2.** The City Council of the City of Hewitt approves the revised investment policy (as shown in the attached Exhibit A) and is hereby adopted by the City of Hewitt to be effective immediately.
- **SECTION 3**. It is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this resolution is passed was noticed and has been open to the public as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of December, 2022.

Resolution No. 2022-17 Page 1 of 2

CITY OF HEWITT, TEXAS

ATTEST:	Steve Fortenberry, Mayor
Lydia Lopez, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGALITY:	
Michael W. Dixon, City Attorney	

Resolution No. 2022-17 Page 2 of 2